s ONOTTICAN SOt

' Doci#: 0822904034 Fee: $44.00
Eugene “Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Coaok County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/17/2009 08:47 AM Pg: 10f5

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
OLD REPUBLIC TITLE
ATTN: POST CLOSING

530 SOUTH MAIN STREET
SUITE 1031
AKRON, OH 44311

(9’ l lq 5 8 8 [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

m EQ;E?:{ FHLMC Loan Number 405311605

Chase Home Finsner 11.C CHF Loan Number 1766219296
3415 Vision Drive

Columbus, OH 43219-6¢ 1>
Attn: Balloon Department: JG

- ’
.

AL o

BALLOGN LOAN MODIFICATION

(Pursuant to che Terms of the Balloon
Note Adder dur: and Balloon Rider)

TWO ORIGINAL BALLCON LOAN MODIFICATIONS
MUST BE EXECUTED I.Y THE BORROWER:
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE FILED WITH T¢#% BALLOON NOTE AND ONE
ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE I' AND RECORDS WHERE THE
SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS FECORDED

This Balloon Loan Modification (“Modification”), entered into effective as'of July 1, 2009, between Martha
Valladares and Guillermo Valladares, Hushand and Wife, and Felipe Pedra-2 and Lilia Pedraza, Husbhand
and Wife (“Borrower”), and Chase Home Finance LLC, successor by merger (o Chase Manhattan Mortgage
Corporation (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust o2 Deed to Secure Debt (the
“Security Instrument”’) dated June 18, 2004, securing the onginal principal sum of U.S. $368,000.00, and
recorded on July 12, 2004, as Document Number 0419426323, in the Official Records of Cso' County, lllinois
and (2) the Balloon Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, (e Mote™) which
covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined in the Secorify Tnstrament
as the “Property”, located at 6741 North Artesian Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60645, the real property described
being set forth as follows:

The south 6 feet of lot 42 and the north 24 feet of lot 41 in Hewitt’s Rogers park addition being a
subdivision of part of the north 1/2 of the northeast 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of Section 36, Township 41 ; W

North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, IHinois. f
Commonly known as: 6741 North ARTESIAN ﬁ/
CHICAGO, IL 60645 %

Parcel #10364070030000 /n/ :

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION--Single Family—-Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3293 (1/01) 2
=

—




0922904034 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

To evidence the election by the Borrower of the Conditional Right to Refinance as provided in the Balloon Note
Addendum and Balloon Rider and to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument in accordance with
such election, Borrower and Lender agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the
Note or Security Instrument):

1.  The Borrower is the owner and occupant of the Property.

2. Asof July 1, 2009, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $339,656.20.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.500%, beginning
Futv 1, 2009, The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U. S5 1,928.54 beginning on the 1st day of August 2009, and continving thereafter on the same day of
each sucresding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on July 1, 2039, {the “Modified
Maturity Oz.™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by tt’s Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Maturity
Date.

The Borrower will mab¢ <ach payments at 3415 Vision Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43219-6009 or at
such other place as the Lensci may require.

4, The Borrower will comply with ali sther covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and the
Security Instrument, including without iizsitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, ass.ssients, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments
that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, all the terms and
provisions of the Balloon Note Addendum and B-.{loon Rider are forever canceled, null and void, as of
the maturity date of the Note.

5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or conctiaed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherw (se specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain uncnansed and in full effect, and the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and will comply with, all of 197 *erms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Modification.

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION--Single Family--Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3293 (1/01}




0922904034 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

To be signed by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Balloon Note

and Security Instrument.
;
oA &%&g (SEAL)
-BORROWER

' (WITNESS SIGNATURE) Msxrtha Valladares

Witness Neuve (Printed/Typed)

G_‘ (SEAL)
villerms Ma [la dy&ORROWER

(WITNESS SIGNA FURE) Guillermo Valladares
Witness Name (Printed!Typen}—
. (SEAL)
FeliDe YeQWAZH  BORROWER
(WITNESS SIGNATURE) Felipe Pedraza
Witness Name (Printed/Typed)

{WITNESS SIGNATURE) ilia Pedraza

bét«t f/ (SEAL)
LG /ba,dq@ -BORROWER

Witness Name (Printed/Typed)

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION-Single Family—Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT ~ Form 3293 (1/01)




0922904034 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-—[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]————

(Individual Acknowledgment)
State of J:U.I Mo f‘S
County of CO0K §s:
On this the 27 ¥ day of JuNE ' , 2007, before me a Notary
Public, pe:conally appeared _MP-RIHQ VALLAVARES (-uillefmo [/ALLADARE 3
_ p LiLs bpaza

known to me (o7 satisfactorily proven) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and as’cne wledged to me that her/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authonized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/(tei: signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed fhie instrument,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I }avs hereunto set my hand and official @

e A Fpee

motaryPublk)/r,;sg #. FLore S

My Commission expires: fSeal)

HL0Z ‘L AUVIINYT
S3tkd NOISSIHN0D AN

SJHCH v 3501

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION--Single Family--Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3293 (1/01)




0922904034 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHF Loan Number 1766219296

Chase Home Finance LL.C

7%

Patricia E. Sexton, Assistant Secretary

By:

~-—Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment

State of Ohio

County of Franklin }

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 29th day of june 2009, by Patricia E. Sexton,
Assistant Secretary of Chase Home Finance L1LC, on behalf ot samc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, 1 HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AN CrFICIAL SEAL

; \IWA/WLWW

0“‘0’"‘5114;[ peauellhy € Nons

~“€‘"(:5€';é ., NE.LYONS
N JACQUEL! onio
SUZE et SO0

N .1-\

TTTIEE




